
DCMD12

No Code Name of Spare Parts Remark

1 30021100248 Lock Screw M6×1×22.6 (With Hex Socket 

Countersunk Head)

 

2 30022000034 Locking Piece for accessory  

4 30020100179 Drive Spindle  

5 30010000130 Rubber Seal 2  

6 30021400048 Ball Bearing 6000ZZ  

7 30029900214 Shifter  

8 30022000031 Drive Bracket  

9 30021400132 Needle Bearing Hk0808(SZZH/JH)  

10 30021400221 Needle Bearing HK0509  

11 30021400223 Ball Bearing LFB LR697 2Z  

12 30029900215 Balance Block  

13 30020300016 Crank Shaft  

14 30021400054 Ball Bearing 6001ZZ(LFB)  

15 30010000129 Rubber Seal1  

16 30010000128 Rubber Sleeve  

17 30021100002 Pan Head Screw M3×6 (with Spring and Flat 

Washers)

 

18 30024000311 Locking Piece for Motor  

19 30022000032 Driving Gear  

20 30010000125 Damping Pad For Motor  

22 30016400017 Switch Lever (Red)  

23 30030100140 Switch PS8-251-D1-B/BB  

24 30005000065 PCBA (Speed Control Assembly)  

25 30019900328 Speed Control Knob (Red)  

26 30019900109 Terminal Block  

27  Battery Pack  

28 30024000220 Clamping Plate  

29 30024000310 Elastic Piece  

34 30021200055 Pan Hd. Tapping Screw ST2.9×13  

35 30010300028 O Ring 3×1.15  

T1 30415400030 Motor Housing Assembly (DongCheng) Including:30,32

T2 30005000097 Spindle Assembly Including:4,6,7

T3 30005000098 Crank Shaft Assembly Including:11,12,13, 

14T4 30005000099 Drive Bracket Assembly Including:8,9,10

T5 30000100027 Motor And Gear Assembly Including:19,21

T6 30022000035 Adaptor For Tool Holder  

T7 30029800009 HCS Plunge Cut Saw Blade (Wood)  

T8 30029800010 BIM Plunge Cut Saw Blade (Wood and Soft Metal)  

T9 30029800011 Segment Saw Blade (Wood and Soft Metal)  

T10 30029800008 Scraper  

T11 30019900333 Sanding plate  

T12 30019900331 P60 Sanding Sheet  

T13 30019900332 P80 Sanding Sheet  

T14 30019900329 P120 Sanding Sheet  

T15 30019900330 P240 Sanding Sheet  

T16  Battery Charger  

T17 30025100018 Hex Wrench (5mm)  


